

Media Contact:

Gwyneth Shoecraft Sweetwater Authority Principal Public Affairs

Representative (619) 409-6722

Mailing address:

505 Garrett Avenue Chula Vista, CA 91910

E-mail address:

gshoecraft@sweetwater.org

Offices:

505 Garrett Avenue Chula Vista, CA 91910 (619) 420-1413

General Manager: Carlos Quintero

Governing Board:

Hector Martinez, Chair Paulina Martinez-Perez, Vice Chair

Josie Calderon-Scott Steve Castaneda Manny Delgado Ron Morrison Ditas Yamane July 17, 2023

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Sweetwater Authority welcomes Roberto Yano as Assistant General Manager

Chula Vista, CA – Sweetwater Authority (Authority) has brought on Roberto Yano as the agency's new Assistant General Manager. With 30 years of experience in public works, engineering and leadership at the City of Chula Vista and the City of National City, Yano brings a wealth of relevant knowledge and expertise to the Authority.

As the Assistant General Manager, Yano will play a vital role in supporting the Authority's mission to provide safe, reliable water to the community. With an extensive track record in the public sector, he will bring strategic insights and a collaborative approach to the Authority's operations.

"We are excited to welcome Roberto to our team," said Carlos Quintero, General Manager of Sweetwater Authority. "His experience in public works and leadership with the cities the Authority works closely with will serve him well in his new role here at the Authority. I am confident he will bring a fresh perspective to the Authority, and I look forward to working closely with him."

Yano is a registered Professional Engineer (PE), San Diego State University alum and was most recently the Director of Public Works/City Engineer at the City of National City.

Sweetwater Authority is a public water agency providing safe, reliable water to National City, Chula Vista and Bonita.